
747 Market Street, First Floor,
Tacoma WA 98402City of Tacoma

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1RES39787 Name: RES - Amend Landfill Contract - LRI

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:7/28/2017 City Council

On agenda: Final action:8/22/2017 8/22/2017

Title: A resolution amending and extending an agreement with Pierce County Recycling, Composting and
Disposal, LLC, d.b.a. LRI, in the amount of approximately $75,723,228, budgeted from the Solid
Waste Fund, for disposal of collected solid waste, for a ten-year period, from February 2020 through
February 2030.
[Gary Kato, Solid Waste Management Division Manager;
Michael P. Slevin III, P.E., Director, Environmental Services]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution No. 39787, 2. City Council Action Memorandum, 3. Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council8/22/2017 1 Pass

City of Tacoma Printed on 5/13/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

